0Wé214 " One Comelus Place
® One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234

Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MILLENNIUM Il 6000

Millennium 11 6000 10of22 Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



CGinelis>

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

11 10 6

37

489

CABINETRY

ltem Iltem

Part No. Name Part No. Name
No. No.
1 620050653 Splash Panel 7 172265000 O-Ring (Drip Tray)
2 620708526 Cup Rest 8 620710207 Stainless Steel Insert - R
3 620517117 Drip Tray 9 620048120 Inner (Bracket) - R
4 620048118 Right Side Panel 10 620710208 Stainless Steel Insert - L
5 620048122 Back Panel 11 620048119 Inner (Bracket) - L
6 620048117 Left Side Panel 12 37958 Leg, 4 Inch

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

Millennium Il 6000



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

TO VALVES

12 PIN
RED

TO VALVES

PUMP PLATFORM ASSEMBLY
P/N 620048606

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.

1 620048601 Pump Platform 6 V 8 41232 Fitting, 1/4 Barb

2 620045978 Bracket, Tubing Back Pump 9 620709025 Fitting, Pump Inlet Front
3 200498003 Nut, Hex 8-32 10 | 620709026 Fitting, Pump Inlet Rear
4 45185 Pump & Motor Assembly 11 48195006 Clamp, Hose

5 45283 Bushing, Rubber w/Nut Insert 12 | 48114004 Clamp #10.5

6 70178 Screw 8-32 13 48455 Harness, Pump

7 48456 Tubing

Millennium 11 6000

3of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



(orreelins

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Lower Housing Assembly
P/N 620516504

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.

1 7507100133 | Waterbath Assembly 15 | 18689010 Label SYR #3 (Not Shown)
2 750500001 Insulation, Gasket Slit 16 | 18689011 Label SYR #4 (Not Shown)
3 70959 Nut, 8-32 Hex Nutsert 17 | 18689026 Label SYR #5 (Not Shown)
) 620045735 | Pump Base 6V 18 | 18689039 Label SYR #6 (Not Shown)
5 620045430 | Support, Pump Base 19 | 18689112 Label DRAIN (Not Shown)
6 71822024 Screw 8-18 20 | 313457000 | Label, Electrical Shock Hazard

(Not Shown)

7 620517902 | Extension, Leg 21 | 620919365 | Label, Slack (Not Shown)

8 620047602 | Channel, Pump Platform 22 | 50386 Tubing, 1/21D

9 200498003 | Nut Hex 8-32 23 | 1971 Fitting, L-Barb

10 | 50459 Bushing, 7/8” 24140705 Clamp

11 0733903 Bushing, 1-5/161D X 1.6090D 25 | 50249 Tubing, Insulation 1/2'1D

12 | 18689004 Label WATER (Not Shown) 26 | 50326 Insulation Tape (Not Shown)
13 | 18689008 Label SYR #1 (Not Shown) 27 | 31699004 Cap-Plug

14 | 18689009 Label SYR #2 (Not Shown) 28 | 60446 Tubing, 1/41D

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

4 of 22 Millennium Il 6000



0Wé214 " One Comelus Place
® One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

40

—

I

41

42—

CONNECT ICE BANK PROBE TO BRACKET
WITH PROBE RETAINING CLIP

35 Refrigeration Deck Assembly
P/N 620048608

Millennium 11 6000 5 of 22 Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



(orreelins

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Item

Item

No Part No. Name No Part No. Name
1 620048603 Refrigeration Platform 6V 23 | 440000906 | Clip Retaining Probe Plastic
Black
2 750300227 Screw SM #8 HXWS 12 24 | 750100402 | Bracket Probe GIBC 0.875
STZI
3 750300083 Handle Ref Deck 25 | 750300093 | Dryer Dual 245 ID R134A
4 71091 5/16-18 Nylon Insert Locknut 26 | 52200 Refrigerant 134A
5 620711605 Insulation Refrigeration Deck 27 | 620042708 | Agitator Motor Assembly 115/60
6V 620042709 | Agitator Motor Assembly 230/50-
60
6 750300004 Refrigeration Evaporator 28 | 313456000 | Label Hazard Caution Cover
Assembly
7 2129 Compressor 1/3 HP 120/60 29 | 60536002 Label Hazard Caution Cover
R134A
2519 Compressor 1/3 HP 230/50
620607906 Compressor 230/60
8 20223070 Washer FT 489 922 065 30 | 750700302 | Cap Plug Threaded PL 3/8
STz
9 750300240 Lead-Ground Assembly 31 | 70051 Washer FT 187 437 STZI
10 | 34877001 Screw MA 8-32 HXWS 12 32 | 750300243 | Tab Grounding Oly
STZI
11 1450580001 | Label Ground Earthing 33 | 750900819 | Label 24 VAC
12 | 90751 Label Notice Rfg Test 34 | 620710702 | Transformer 115V - 26V/24V
620710709 | Transformer 230V - 26V/24V
13 | 398034400 Pin Hitch 080D 1.562 STZI 35 | 620313342 | Harness Power Millennium
14 | 70226 Screw SM 10 TB PAPH 24 36 | 750300401 Guard 1/32” Fishpaper Trans-
STZI former
15 | 560003703 Condenser Coil & Fan 09W 37 | 50335 Insulation Armaflex 1-3/8 X 3/8
120/60 .50
560003704 Condenser Coil & Fan 230
50/60
16 | 750300024 Tube Discharge Comp Oly L 38 | 20322 Rod #6 Phoson Brazing 1/16 Dia
17 | 750300079 Line Suction Compressor 39 | 20354 Solder 1/16 Dia #35 Silver
Oly L
18 | 750300025 Tube Process Oly 1/3HP 40 | 50326 Insulation Tape
Disp
19 | 750300026 Tube Outlet Condenser Oly 41 | 50163-1 Insulation Tube
M
20 | 31738003 Accumulator D80+ & 134A 42 | 50705 Tie Cable
21 | 750300232 Line Accumulator Inlet Tube 43 | 750300241 Baffle Air Deck
L&M
22 | 560003860 Probe Ice Bank GCC 44 1 750500002 | Wrap Spiral

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL

Rev.: B July 7, 2003

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

6 of 22

Millennium Il 6000



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

AN

[
A
@ %%@

SN

%

=

Water Coil Assembly

P/N 750300071

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.

1 70320 Rivet 5 750300066 Coil, Upper

2 750300042 Flow Baffle 6 750300082 Bracket, Colil

3 750300064 Bracket, Flow Baffle 7 750500102 Spacer (Not Shown)
4 750300065 Coil, Lower

Millennium 11 6000

7 of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



(orreelins

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

Pump & Motor Assembly

P/N 45185

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.

1 45016001 Pump Motor with Boot (ltem 7) 5 0702905 | Screw, 8-32 X 3/4”

2 45078 Pump Complete, 3-Roller 6 45098 Tubing Kit (1 Pre-cut Tube & 2

Clamps) (Not Shown)

3 45050 Block Assembly, Pump & Motor 7 45074 Boot, Pump Motor

4a | 45017001 Thumbscrew 8 45078 Roller

4b | 720701407 | Machine Screw, Phillips Pan Head

Manual Part No.: 6209195461PL 8 of 22

Rev.: B July 7, 2003

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

Millennium Il 6000



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

NN

(=)
9(((((

{

10

11

2
4
3
Valve Panel Assembly
P/N 620407479
Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name
No. No.
1 620045424 Beverage Valve Support 8 31525037 O-Ring
5}

2 45508200 Valve Block Assembly 9 48808001 Mixing Nozzle
3 07032001 Screw 8-18 10 620045979 Touch Panel Bracket 6V
4 720500033 Mixing Chamber 11 70171 Screw 8-32
5 45027001 Nozzle Bushing 12 45586 Washer, Hold Down
6 0704107 Screw 8-32 13 70152 Screw 6-32
7 45123 Static Mixer

Millennium 11 6000

9 of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



(orreelins

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

% 19 Valve Block Assembly
P/N 45508200

Item Part No. Name ltem Part No. Name

No. No.

1 45506100 Valve Block 12 07032001 | Screw 8-18

2 45586 Hold Down Washer 13 16779003 | "C” Frame Solenoid

3 49612 Valve Port Water 14 48520001 | Coil 24VDC

4 18071 Armature Seat Water FFV 15 0720406 Nut 10-32

5 7215323 Armature Solenoid Valve 16 60281001 | Ceramic Sleeve Syrup FFV

6 71815321 Retaining Ring, .242 ID 17 60280002 | Ceramic Piston, Water, FFV

7 18367 Coil Spring, SS 18 31525060 | O-Ring .539 X .459 X .875 OD

8 31525020 O-Ring, 5/16 OD X .176 ID * 48979103 | Spool & Sleeve Assembly

(Items 16, 17, 18)

9 19695001 Guide 19 | 7245699 Flow Control/Bonnet Assembly

10 | 620710107 | Rubber Gasket, Valve Block 20 | 48258005 | Spring, Syrup, FFV

11 45518 Bracket, Valve Block 23 45587 Hold Down Washer
Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL 10 of 22 Millennium Il 6000

Rev.: B July 7, 2003

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

/\l

Harness Push Button Switch #1 ‘

‘ Harness Push Button Switch #2 ‘

9

‘ Harness Push Button Switch #3 ‘

~

-

-

‘, Harness Push Button Switch #4 t"‘ 1 0

‘ Harness Push Button Switch #5 ‘ @

M/@/@\% | 13

Harness Push Button Switch #6 ‘

\

12

14

Touch Panel Assembly Push Button

P/N 620048130

Item Part No. Name ltem Part No. Name

No. No.
1 620517817 | Touch Panel 6V 8 620313327 | Harness Push Button Switch #2
2 | 720508502 | Bezel, Push Button 9 620313328 | Harness Push Button Switch #3
3 | 720508601 | Overlay “Push” 10 | 620313329 | Harness Push Button Switch #4
4 | 720508801 | Board, Push Button 11 620313330 | Harness Push Button Switch #5
5 | 07301029 Flat Washer Nylon .312 OD 12 | 620313331 | Harness Push Button Switch #6

X.1251D

6 | 0712901 Screw #4 Type B BH 13 | 620049101 | Bracket, Switch Protection 6V
7 | 620313326 | Harness Push Button 14 | 70747 Screw MA 8-32 TRPH 16 ST BLK

Switch #1

Millennium 11 6000

11 of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



o
® One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

7

‘ Harness Portion Control Switch #1

‘ Harness Portion Control Switch #2

4

8 [ Harness Portion Control Switch #3 |

12 / -~

-

9 i
‘ Harness Portion Control Switch #6 /
%i\ < Harness Portion Control Switch #4
/ ‘/f
10

‘ Harness Portion Control Switch #5 ‘

e X 13

i 11
N
5

3 Touch Panel Assembly Portion Control
P/N 620048132

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name
No. No.
1 620517817 | Touch Panel 6V 8 620313335 | Harness Portion Control Switch #2
2 | 720508505 | Bezel, Portion Control 9 620313334 | Harness Portion Control Switch #3
3 | 720508602 | Overlay “Portion Control” 10 | 620313333 | Harness Portion Control Switch #4
4 | 720508802 | Board, Portion Control 11 620313336 | Harness Portion Control Switch #5
5 | 07301029 Flat Washer Nylon .312 12 | 620313337 | Harness Portion Control Switch #6
OD X .1251D
6 | 0712901 Screw #4 Type B BH 13 | 620049101 Bracket, Switch Protection 6V
7 | 620313332 | Harness Portion Control 14 | 70747 Screw MA 8-32 TRPH 16 ST BLK
Switch #1
Manual Part No.: 6209195461PL 12 of 22 Millennium 11 6000

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

E-BOX WIRING HARNESS (INTERNAL)

Electrical Box Assembly
P/N 620314111

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.
1 620046045 | E-Box 5 0704001 | Screw 8-3/8” Type F TH
2 620046044 | E-Box Cover 12 | 48488 E-Box Wiring Harness (Internal)
3 07093001 Screw 8 X 3/8” PHSS Self Drill 13 | 0733909 | Bushing Snap 1/4 ID X 3/8 OD
4 45674 Voltage Regulator Assembly SL 14 | 31707 Splicer, 174 QC

Millennium 11 6000

13 of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



(orreelins

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

BROWN WIRE: A1
BLUE WIRE: A2
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: A3

BLUE WIRE: D11
BROWN WIRE: D12
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: D10

2

A\

HARNESS GIBC MAINS

BROWN WIRE: B4

/

BLUE WIRE: B5
L HARNESS GIBC
AGITATOR
/ °
\~ HARNESS GIBC
BROWN WIRE: C7 COMPRESSOR/FAN
BLUE WIRE: C8
GREEN/YELLOW WIRE: C9
4
/
HARNESS GIBC
PROBE

Ice Bank Control Assembly
P/N 620314406

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.
1 440000902 | GlobalIce Bank Controller 4 620313340 Harness GIBC Probe

2 620313338 | Harness GIBC Mains 5 620313341 Harness GIBC Compressor/Fan
3 620313339 | Harness GIBC Agitator 6 620049107 GIBC Bracket

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL 14 of 22

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

Millennium Il 6000



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Speed Switch Assembly
P/N 620313208

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name
No. No.
1 720201410 Bracket Speed Switch 6V 6 48457003 Label Notice SPD Switch #3
(Not Shown)
2 45432 Switch Rocker Sealed 7 48457004 Label Notice SPD Switch #4
(Not Shown)
3 48452 Harness Speed Switch 6V 8 48457005 Label Notice SPD Switch #5
(Not Shown) (Not Shown)
4 48457001 Label Notice SPD Switch #1 9 48457006 Label Notice SPD Switch #6
(Not Shown) (Not Shown)
5 48457002 Label Notice SPD Switch #2
(Not Shown)

Millennium 11 6000

15 of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



o
® One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

00

it

Top Panel Assembly
P/N 620048133

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name
No. No.
1 620517016 Panel Top 6V Black 5 750300233 Boot Rocker Switch
2 750300265 Baffle Anti-Spill 6V 6 750300304 Harness Rocker Switch
3 750300230 Screw Snap-In Captive 8-32 7 33300 Switch Key
4 39725003 Switch Rocker 8 620313361 Harness Key Switch
Manual Part No.: 6209195461PL 16 of 22 Millennium 11 6000

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Merchandiser Assembly
P/N 620044207

Item Part No. Name Item Part No. Name

No. No.

1 620519202 Merchandiser 6V Black 8 750300258 Drive Fastener

2 750300231 Nut - Tinnerman 8-32 9 750300252 Reflector Lamp 6 V
3 750300251 Bracket Lamp Driver 10 | 50057R Tape .040 THK X 1/2
4 84350001 Screw 8 X 3/8 SS PH Plastilok 11 60064004 Socket Lamp

5 750300262 Lamp Driver 12 750300254 Bulb 8W 11.34 IN 6V
6 750300256 Harness Black Fmerch Driver 13 620518209 Clear Lens

7 750300257 Harness White Fmerch Driver

Millennium 11 6000 17 of 22 Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place

Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600

Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

nl 1 HOLIMSAIN
T H
alm
— 23a
NOILYY391434
- 1Sv1ve
SIHOLIMS dWYT
3ISN3dSIa
n
1
g n|fn
1] a
1 9 9 13
.._ *la HH *la HH % |a HH 1
M ¥ MK u ¥ "
E olo R olo BB olo AT AVT
gy gy gy —
92/b2/0€7
ot st i 9T/pT/SIL
o3y o3y o3y YWAX
IOVLI0A IOVLI0A IOVLI0A
¥IMOd NIV
N HOLIMS 43400
n| 45 n| 4 5 n| 49| SIAIVA o
1| H| ¥ 1| H| ¥ LK N B dWNd a
alm| o 8 ajm| o 8 ajm[o] 8 YOSSIHWOD
A NA
n A N N mlu
1 Nyg
q ,H_Bm U YOLOW
3 Nug e 4OLVLIOY
e
N N N Als SNIV ™o
A A N B TIA/NED
o Ln MBI sofLfn 5|8
1|ulH| 1| ulH[r 1|ufH] = =
glowm|a dlom|a a|om|e
ONISNOH HOLIMS ANV JATVA ¥3ddNn
€ u L
o3y o3y o3y
AINO TOYLNOD MO EEER N ENELEENENEEEEL
IOVLI0A IOVLI0A IOVLI0A NOLtod 8 R I AR M R AR R EE
9|9 9|9 9|9 al» a|slo |a|s alslo Ja|slo |a]|slo |a|s
dlu K ulu 3|1
o] ol of ol of ol ule
9 MS S#MS vEMS €4 MS LEMS LEMS
dsia dsia dsia dsia zdsia dsia
9# S# v# €# (43 L#
(51030 "4 NO G3LYS0T) INWA INWA INVA INVA INVA INVA
X08 ¥D1D313
A a A a % a |x a I
1 i1 1 3|1 3|1 3 |1
a 4 |8 k] 4 |9 4 |9 4 |g
SIHOLIMS Q33dS SINVA
B SdWNd
ot S vH € 4] L#
dwnd dwnd dwnd dwnd dwnd dwnd
b) 9 o 9 o bl 9 o 9 o b
d Y Y o 4y 4y o N a | a | a | a | a |
ol 9m |0 o] sm|O o o €M |0 o O ol m|o q 3 |1 3 |1 3 |1 3 |1 3 |1
q N q o ] il el ¥ |9 ¥y |9
ZH 09 110A 0€¢ Aofa > Ja profa 2 oja [ fa
I EN N E A A E R El
SIHOLIMS A33dS ZH 0S 110A 0€¢ q y |8 y |8 y |9 y |9 y |9

ZHO09 LTO0ASLL

0009 WNINNITTIW WVYHSDVIA SNIFJIM

cwo

xwo

ATEWISSY WYO4LY1d YIMOT

P/N 620919367

iagram

for Units with D

iagram

D

iring

w

Millennium Il 6000

18 of 22

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL

Rev.: B July 7, 2003

© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255
www.cornelius.com

V A3 759026029

Telephone 1-800-238-3600

303a
NOILYY3OI43Y

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

HOLIMSAIN

(92/v2/0€7) _
9T/pT/SLL|
YWAX

TIA/NED

nl L
11 H
afm
‘\ AHMDNTd
7! (LHM)13dD3:
SIHOLMS
ISNadSIa
n
1
° _
NG olo nln mm _
al 1N An | A El1E]
a|a AA a1 ElE 1y g8
= ala LI
v#
1 bEE]
3OVLIOA 3OVLION JOVLION
1[o]o n nf m]m
H |t 1 1[H[ufu
Al g am| 8|8
A
n A N ‘
i
E
2
Tl o
I I~ I~ S
&
N N I £l
ofoltfn 1|3fL]n nng 3|8
ulyfn] 1 3|3fH] 1 H[H[H[ 2 —
olofm| 8 A|Ajm] 8 mmm| 8 ——
L#
— bEL]
3OVLIOA 3OVLIOA JOVLIONA
o 1 i i AE
a1 ElE El Bl ala al
o|o ols Al A NE MKl
ul v _
o|o
(1330 "OI¥334 NO 3LYD0T)
X08 TVORLOTTA
SIHDLIMS Q33dS SINVA
B SdWNd
L
3
T n|n |m |m 5 |1 1
o 1|1 4 |y 4 3 H
| a |9 4 |8 o A M
A
Sm m ™ m _
SIHOLIMS n_wmn_m_ (ZH 09/0S LTOA 0£2)

ZHO09 1T0ASLL

0009 WNINNITIIW WYYOVIA DNIFIM

HYIMOd NIVW
HDLIMS Y3004

N
El
]

ONISNOH HDLIMS ANV IATVA ¥3ddN

ATNO TOHINOD o|nfo [n]n|n
NOILYOd) N9 1|1 11
Al 8| A gl9|8

_ o MS SHMS
dsia dsia

a3

=Y

olnfo [|1fn]1 [1|n|L
N EE R ERR N
olafo [A|le]r |m|a[m
€ MS L#MS T#MS _
dsia zdsia dsia

ES

_ of st vH € T L _
INWVA INWA INVA INWVA INWA INWVA
[e] o n n m M bl 9 1 1 1
I | 1 1 Y k] ] Y El 3 H
A A il 4 4 a o o A A M M

dwnd dwnd

o
-0 >_0

o
@ux max
o
@aux @ax

>

o
@uD @ma>D
o
@oux @max
o
0xr3 oc3

U Ooxuw

O

€ 2] L
dnd dwnd dwnd

b o1y |t
1 1 3| |H
a a [Ax]s |m _
O 0 0 O O O

bl bl 1 1 _
1 1 |31 |H
g g |[A s |m _

ATEWISSY WHOALY1d HIMOT

Rev.: B July 7, 2003

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

for Units with Diagram P/N 620920652
19 of 22

iagram

D

iring

w

Millennium 11 6000



(orreelins

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

Recommended Spare Parts List

Part No. Name
560003703 Condenser Coil & Fan, 115 VAC
18071 Seat, Armature - Water Valve
18367 Spring, Coil SS - Water Solenoid
620710702 Transformer 115 VAC
45098 Pump Tubing Kit
7215323 Armature - Water Solenoid
7245699 Flow Control/Bonnet Assembly
18070002 O-Ring - Water Solenoid Guide
19695001 Guide, Water Solenoid
31525037 O-Ring - Dispensing Nozzle
45012102 Voltage Regulator Board
45016001 Pump Gear Motor
45728001 Pump Rotor Assembly
48520001 Cail, 24 VDC, Valve Block
48979103 Spool & Sleeve Assembly (w/31525060 O-Ring)
59328001 Fuse, 6.25A 250 VAC
440000902 Global Ice Bank Control
7503003011 Agitator Motor Assembly
48808001 Dispense Nozzle
45123 Static Mixer
720500033 Mixing Chamber
720508801 Push Button Control Board
720508802 Portion Control Board
750300262 Ballast
750300254 Fluorescent Bulb
45432 Rocker Switch - Speed Adjustment
620517117 Drip Tray
620708525 Cup Rest
620517817 Touch Panel
620517016 Top Panel
620519202 Merchandiser
620048117 Left Panel
620048119 Left Panel Inner
620048118 Right Panel
620048120 Right Panel Inner
620048122 Back Panel
620710208 Left Cladding
620710207 Right Cladding
48456 Concentrate Tubing

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

20 of 22

Millennium Il 6000



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

Millennium 11 6000

Accessories and Service ltems
Part No. Name
629087548 Key Lock Kit - Allows installation of keylock into
either left or right side of the base.
629087567 (115/60) Service Replacement
629087568 (230/50) Kit - Refrigeration
629087569 (230/60) Compressor
48433 High Ratio Kit
629087498 Push Button to Portion Control Conversion Kit
620050662 (Right) Replacement Side
620050663 (Left) Panel Assembly
21 of 22 Manual Part No.: 6209195461PL

Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003



orreel/is.

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

Manual Part No.: 620919546IPL
Rev.: B July 7, 2003
© IMI Cornelius Inc., 2003

22 of 22

Millennium Il 6000



